Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2009

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stratalight Communications, Inc.	01/09/2009

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Merger Sub 2, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6490069
Patent Number:	6445476
Patent Number:	6424444
Patent Number:	6592274
Patent Number:	6690894
Patent Number:	6915084
Patent Number:	7013089
Patent Number:	7162163
Patent Number:	7133620
Patent Number:	6804472
Patent Number:	7280767
Application Number:	11724017
Application Number:	11726557
-	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0897

Application Number:	11799435
Application Number:	11807840
Application Number:	11935345
Patent Number:	7415213
Application Number:	12026545

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 678-5070

 Email:
 payne@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23271-

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer H. Payne

Total Attachments: 3

source=23271\_Merger#page1.tif source=23271\_Merger#page2.tif source=23271\_Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0898

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 01/09/2009 FILED 04:38 PM 01/09/2009 SRV 090021867 - 4571320 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

## STRATALIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

### OMEGA MERGER SUB 2, INC.

In accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "**DGCL**"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies the following facts relating to the merger of StrataLight Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Omega Merger Sub 2, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merger").

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Omega Merger Sub 2, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub 2") and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is StrataLight Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("StrataLight").

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 9, 2008, by and among Opnext, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Omega Merger Sub 1, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub 2, StrataLight and the Stockholder Representative (as defined therein) (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is "Omega Merger Sub 2, Inc.," a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of Merger Sub 2 in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger will be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 1 Christopher Way, Eatontown, NJ 07724, which is the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

**SEVENTH:** The Merger will become effective at 5:00 p.m. on the date of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0899 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer the q th day of January, 2009.

OMEGA MERGER SUB 2, INC.

Name: Gilles Bouchard Title: Vice President

STRATALIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0900

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer the <u>9</u> th day of January, 2009.

OMEGA MERGER SUB 2, INC.

Name: Title:

STRATALIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: SH

SHP4 3

·

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0901

**RECORDED: 03/16/2010**